856

## ORDINANCE AMENDED SCHEDULE "A" BEING A PART OF SECTION 24-3-3 STOP INTERSECTIONS OF THE REVISED CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS

Schedule "A" of Section 24-3-3, Stop Intersections, of the Revised Code of Ordinances of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, shall be amended as follows:

## SCHEDULE "A" STOP INTERSECTIONS

In accordance with the provisions of Section 24-3-3 the following streets are hereby designated as a three-way stop, to-wit:

## LOCATION

Griffin (South Bd) at Bertolino (Both)

Passed by the City Council and approved by the Mayor of the City of Nokomis, Illinois this the 22nd day of March 1999.

Joseph Gasparich, Mayor

(CORPORATE SEAL)

Attest:

Pamela Burdzilauskas

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) ) SS				
MONTGOMERY COUNTY )				
	CERTIFICATION			
I, Pamela J. Burdzilauskas , certify that and acting City Clerk of the City of Nokom Illinois.	at I am the duly elected is, Montgomery County,			
I further certify that on March 22, 1999, the City Council such municipality passed and approved Ordinance No. 856 which provided by its terms that it should be published in pamphlet form.				
The pamphlet form of Ordinance No. $\_856$ , including the Ordinance and a cover sheet thereof, was prepared and posted in the Municipal Complex commencing on $\_March\ 24$ 1999, and continuing for at least ten days thereafter. Copies of such Ordinance were also available for public inspection upon request to the City Clerk.				
Dated at Nokomis, Illinois, this  March 1999.	the <u>23rd</u> day of			
CITY CLERKI Burdzilauskas				

ORDINANCE 856	SECTION			
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY ) CITY OF NOKOMIS )				
I, Pamela Burdzilauskas, City Illinois, do hereby certify that entitled:	Clerk, of the City of Nokomis, above and foregoing Ordinance			
ORDINANCE AMENDING SCHEDULE "A" ESTOP INTERSECTIONS OF THE REVISED CONCOMIS, I	ODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF			
was duly published in the Free Press-Progress, a public secular newspaper of general circulation published in said City on the 3151 day of MARCH 1999.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he the Corporate Seal of said City of I day of 1999.	ereunto set my hand and affixed Nokomis, Illinois, this $\frac{1}{2}$			
Jame Pame	ela J. Burdzlauskas			
(CORPORATE SEAL)				